EFFECTIVE DATES BY MEASURE
2009 Regular Session

MEASURE EMERGENCY EFFECTIVE SECTIONS
NUMBER DATE EFFECTIVE
SB2 NO 11/01/2009
SB11 NO 01/01/2010
SB52 YES 07/01/2009
SB54 YES 04/21/2009
SB63 YES 07/01/2009
5B69 YES 07/01/2009
5871 YES 07/01/2009
SB73 YES 07/01/2009
SB79 YES 07/01/2009
SB81 YES 07/01/2009
SB87 YES 07/01/2009
SB8&9 YES 07/01/2009
SBE93 YES 07/01/2009
5B94 YES 06/01/2009
SB9S YES 07/01/2009
SB107 YES 07/01/2009
SB109 YES 07/01/2009
SB111 YES 07/01/2009
SB11g YES 05/27/2009
SB119 YES 07/01/2009
sBl121 YES 07/01/2009
SB123 YES 07/01/2009
SBl125 YES 07/01/2009
8B127 YES 07/01/2009
SB131 YES 07/01/2009
5B133 YES 07/01/2009
SB135 NO 11/01/2009
SB137 YES 07/01/2009
SB139 YES 07/01/2009
SBl47 YES 07/01/2009
SB153 YES 07/01/2009
5B155 YES 07/01/2009
SB163 YES 07/01/2009
SB169 YES 07/01/2009
8B170 YES 07/01/2009
SB171 YES 07/01/2009
SB175 YES 07/01/2009
SB179% YES 07/01/2009
SB181 YES 07/01/2009
SB189 YES 07/01/2009
SB191 YES Q7/01/2009
8B193 YES 07/01/2009
SB197 YES 07/01/2009
5B201 YES 07/01/2009
8B206 YES 06/01/2009
SB206 YES 07/01/2009 Sections 1 and 2
sB212 YES 07/01/2009
SB215 YES 07/01/2009
sB216 NO 08/26/2009
5B219 YES 05/27/2009
5B222 YES 07/01/2009
sB223 YES 06/01/2009
SB225 YES 05/20/2009
SB232 YES 07/01/2009
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SB238 YES 04/27/2009

SB239 NO 08/26/2009
SB243 YES 06/01/2009
SB244 NO 11/01/2009
SB248 YES 07/01/2008
5B256 YE& 05/15/2009%
SB257 YES 07/01/2009
SB267 NO 11/01/2009
sB268 NO 08/26/2009
SB269 YES 07/01/2009
8B270 NO 11/01/2009
8B275 YES 07/01/2009%
SB277 YES 07/01/2009
SB285 NO 11/01/2009
8B290 YE& 07/01/2008
SB292 NO 11/01/2009
5B293 NO 11/01/2009
8B299 YES 07/01/2009
SB301 NO 11/01/2009
SB303 YE& 04/14/2008
SB306 NO 11/01/2009
SB310 YES 07/01/2009
SB313 YES 07/01/2009
5B314 NO 01/01/2010
SB318 YES 06/01/2009
SB318 YES 07/01/2009 Se¢. 5,6,7,8,14,15,16,18,19,20
SB318 YES 11/01/2009 Sec. 1,2,3,and 12
SB318 YES 01/01/2010 Sec, 9 and 21
SB318 YES 07/01/2010 Section 17
SB335 NO 11/01/2009
5B337 NO 11/01/2009
SB339 YES 05/11/2009
5B342 NO 11/01/2009
SB346 NO 11/01/2009
5B348 YES 04/14/2009
SB349 YES 07/01/2009
SB353 YES 07/01/2008
SB357 YES 07/01/2009
5B384 NO 11/01/2009
SB388 NO 11/01/2009
SB394 NO 11/01/2009
SB397 YES 07/01/2009
SB399 YES 07/01/2009
SB401 NO 11/01/2009
5B406 NO 11/01/2009
SB411 NO 11/01/2009
sB428 YES 04/03/2009
8B431 NO 08/26/2009
sB432 NO 11/01/2009
SB446 YES 07/01/2009
SB452 NO 08/26/2009
SB458 NO 01/01/2010
SB473 YES 07/01/2009
SB476 NO 11/01/2009
$B478 YES 05/08/2009
sB487 NO 11/01/2009
SB497 NO 11/01/2009
SB503 NO 11/01/2009
SB505 NO 11/01/2009
SB517 NO 11/01/2009
8B518 NO 11/01/2009
sBs2s YES 07/01/2009
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SB527
SB533
SB539
SB541
5B546
SB551

SE553
SB564
SB572
SB580
SB582
SB585
SB592
SB5895
SB597
SB602
SB604
SB605
SB6e08
SB610
SB611
SB6l12
SB613
SB614
S5B622
SB636
5B643
SB645
SB653
5B655
SB658
SB659
SB661
SB662
SB668
SB670
SB672
SB677
SB679
SB684
SB694
SB698
SB699
SB700
SB702
SB712
sB721
SB726
SB730
SB745
SB757
SB764
SB764
SB783
SB789
SB794
SB796
SB798
SB800
SB803
SB810

NO
NO
YES
YES

NO

YES
NO
NO
NO

YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES

YES

11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009%
04/28/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009

05/18/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
01/01/2010
06/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
05/21/2009
04/21/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
04/17/2009
04/28/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
04/21/2009
05/08/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009%
01/01/2010
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
03/12/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
05/19/2009
11/01/2009
05/22/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
08/26/2009

Sections 1 and 2 of this act shall cease
to have force and effect of law 7-1-2011

Sections 23 thru 27
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SE812
5B822
5BR27
SE830
SE832
SB833
SB844
SB848
SB857
SBB67
SB871
SEB878
SB88O
SB881
SBE87
SBE88
SE894
SB859
SBSOQ1
SB903
SBSO9
5BS16
SB920
3B929
SB932
SB938
SB953
SB964
SB981
SB982
5B987
SB991
5B954
SB10O13
SB1020
SBlo22
5B1029
SBl031
SB1033
SB1034
SBlo62
SEl064
5B1066
SB1075
S5B1102
SB1103
S5B1115%
SBllls
SB1126
5B1127
SB1129
SB1134
8B1137
5B1138
5B1146
SB1153
SBl1l61
5B1166
SBl168
5B1169
3B1175
3B1178

NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES

YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES

YES

YES

YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO

11/01/2009
08/26/2009
05/22/2009
05/11/2009
05/22/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
05/11/2009
04/13/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2010
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
0L/01/2010
01/01/2010
07/01/2009
05/29/2009
05/15/2009
11/01/2009
05/11/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
06/02/2009
04/28/2009
07/01/2009
06/02/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
05/19/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
01/01/2010
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
05/08/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
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SB1179 NO 11/01/2009

8pllsl NO 11/01/2009
8B1182 YES 06/02/2009
5B1184 NO 11/01/2009
$B1185 NO 11/01/2009
SB1206 NO 11/01/2009
8B1231 YES 05/22/2009
8B1231 YES 07/01/2009 Section 10
§B1231 YES 11/01/2009 Sections 1 through 9
SB1234 NO 11/01/2009
8JR11 NO 08/26/2009
HB1003 NO 11/01/2009
HB1004 NO 11/01/2009
HB1007 NO 11/01/2009
HB1008 NO 11/01/2009
HB1012 NO 08/26/2009
HB1013 NO 08/26/2009
HB1014 NO 08/26/2009
HB1015 NO 08/26/2009
HB1016 NO 08/26/2009
HB1017 NO 08/26/2009
HB1018 NO 08/26/2009
HB1019 NO 08/26/2009
HB1022 NO 08/26/2009
HB1023 NO 08/26/2009
HB1025 YES 05/22/2009
HB1031 NO 11/01/2009
HB1032 NO 08/26/2009
HB1035 NO 11/01/2009
HB1048 NO 11/01/2009
HB1049 NO 11/01/2009
HB1050 YES 07/01/2009
HB1052 NO 11/01/2009
HB1055 YES 11/01/2009 3
HB1055 YES 07/01/2010 1,2
HRB1057 NO 11/01/2009
HB1059 NO 11/01/2009
HB1064 NO 11/01/2009
HB1065 NO 11/01/2009
HB1067 NO 11/01/2009
HB1069 NO 11/01/2009
HB1070 YES 07/01/2009
HB1077 NO 11/01/2009
HB1081 NO 11/01/2009
HB1084 NO 11/01/2009
HB1092 NO 11/01/2009
HB1095 NO 11/01/2009
HB1097 NO 08/26/2009
HB1111 YES 05/27/2009
Hp1114 NO 11/01/2009
HB1liz21 YES 06/01/2009
HB1126 YES 07/15/2009
HB1127 YES 03/09/2009
HB1131 YES 07/01/2009
HB1133 YES 07/01/2009
HR1137 YES 07/01/2009
HB1139 YES 07/01/2009
HB1147 YES 07/01/2009
HB1149 YES 07/01/2009
HB1155 YES 07/01/2009
HB1156 YES 07/01/2009
HB1162 NO 08/26/2009
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HB1164 YES 07/01/2009

HB1165 YES 05/13/2009
HB1170 NO 08/26/2009 1,2,16,21,24-26
HB1170 NO 01/01/2010 3-15,17-20,22-23(no later than 1/1/10)
HB1178 YES 07/01/2009
HB1186 YES 07/01/2009
HBE1190 YES 07/01/2009
HB1196 YES 07/01/2009
HB11958 YES 05/22/200¢9
HB1200 YES 07/01/20089 1-8, 10-16 (Section 9 Vetoed)
HB1204 YES 07/01/2009
HB1208 YES 07/01/2009
HB1216 YES 07/01/2009
HB1220 YES 07/01/2009
HBl222 YES 07/01/2009
HB1224 YES 07/01/2009
HBl1226 YES 07/01/2009
HB1228 YES 07/01/2009
HB1236 YES 07/01/2009
HB1240 YES 07/01/2009
HB1244 YES 07/01/2009
HB1246 YES 07/01/2009
HB1248 YES 07/01/2009
HB1250 YES 07/01/2009
HB1252 YES 07/01/2009
HB1254 YES 07/01/2009
HB1258 YES 07/01/2009
HB1260 YES 07/01/2009
HB1264 YES 07/01/2009
HB1265 YES 07/01/2009
HB1266 YES 07/01/2009
HBE1268 YES 07/01/2009%
HB1272 YES 07/01/2009
HB1274 YES 07/01/2009
HB1275 YES 07/01/2009
HB1280 YES 07/01/2009
HB1284 YES 07/01/2009
HB1294 NO 11/01/2009
HB1295 NO 11/01/2009
HB1296 NO 11/01/2009
HB1318 NO 11/01/2009
HB1330 NO 11/01/2009
HB1333 NO 11/01/2009
HB1334 YES 04/14/2009
HB1347 NO 11/01/2009
HB1360 YES 05/27/2009
HB1365 NO 11/01/2009
HB1366 NO 11/01/2009
HB1368 NO 11/01/2009
HB1389 NO 11/01/2009
HB1402 NO 11/01/2009
HB1411 NO 11/01./2009
HB1413 NO 11/01/2009
HB1419 NO 11/01/2009
HB1420 NO 11/01/2009
HB1424 NO 11/01/2009
HB1460 YES 05/19/2009
HB1461 YES 07/01/2009
HB1462 NO 11/01/2009
HB1464 YES 04/13/2009
HBl1465 NO 11/01/2009
HB1467 YES 07/01/2009
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HBl468
HB1470
HB1473
HB1474
HB1480
HBl481
HB1482
HE1483
HB1489
HE1491
HB1509
HB1518
HB1527
HE1564
HB1569
HB1576
HB1579
HE1581
HB1583
HB1592
HB1595
HB1597
HB1598
HE1599
HB1603
HB1604
HB1608
HB1616
HB1618
HE1647
HBlé661
HB1674
HB1676
HE1678
HB1l691
HB1698
HB1707
HB1717
HB1729
HE1734
HB1736
HB1737
HE1738
HB1739
HB1742
HB1753
HB1755
HB1756
HB1759
HB1760
HB1761
HE1763
HB1769
HB1775
HB1779
HE1780
HB1780
HB180O
HE1803
HB1813
HE1826
HE1834

YES
NO

NO
NO

NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO

NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO

07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
06/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
04/24/2009
11/01/2009
05/22/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
01/01/2010
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
11/01/2009
04/20/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
05/11/2009
11/01/2009
05/21/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
04/22/2009
07/01/2009
05/11/2009
11/01/2009
04/14/2009
06/06/2009
11/01/2009
05/22/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
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HB1837
HE1864
HB1865
HEB1872
HB1882
HB1884
HE1885
HB1892
HBE1893
HB1897
HB1913
HB1919
HB1934
HB1949
HB1952
HB1953
HB1956
HB1963
HB1999
HE2013
HB2015
HB2016
HB2026
HB2028
HB2029
HB2030
HB2032
HB2047
HB2054
HB2056
HB2057
HB2067
HBE2071
HR2078
HB2087
HB2053
HR2148
HBE2149
HB2151
HB2154
HB2158
HB2174
HB2245
HB2250
HB2252
HB2252
HR2263

YES
YES
YES
NO

YES
YES
YES
NO

NO

YES
YES

NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
YES
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

07/01/2009
04/24/2009
04/20/2009
11/01/2009
08/01/2009
04/27/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
04/27/2009
11/01/2009
08/26/2009
01/01/2010
05/29/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
05/22/2009
11/01/2009
05/27/2009
07/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
05/21/2009
05/21/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
01/01/2010
11/01/2009
05/12/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
11/01/2009
06/02/2009
07/01/2009
Q7/01/2009
11/01/2009
07/01/2009

o

NS

Page 8



